| | 08/19/2004 16:32 FAX 1 | 617 535 3800 MCDEF | RMOTT, WILL& EMERY | 🛃 008/012 |
|---|--|--|---|---|
| rom motive determines 12-03-2003 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII | | | | |
| The definition of the united states patent and redemark of trademark of tradem | | | | 63564-063 (ACCL-128) |
| Table billing is the United States Patent and Tablems 1.128 States and address of receiving partylies): Image and address of receiving partylies): To the Director of the United States Patent and Tablems 1.128 States and address of receiving partylies): Image and address of receiving partylies): In Name of conveying partylies): Image and address of receiving partylies): Name: Accuracy, Inc. Shieh A raad Quresh; Image and address: Image and address: Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) Image and address: Image and address: Shew A read Quresh; Image and address: Image and address: Shew A read Quresh; Image and address: Image and address: Image and address: Shew A read Quresh; Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image and address of party low from correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Im | (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) | | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic |
| 1. Name of conveying partylies): Copiast Acduratili Copiast Acduratili Docgshan Fu Shieh Fizzard QUFEShi Additional names(s) of conveying partylies): Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): Yes 🖄 No 4. Application number(s) or patant numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address: Internal Address: Concerning document should be mailed: Cotal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Matheres: Internal Address: Moditional numbers State Street State Street <tr< td=""><td>Tab settings 🔶 🍝 🖌</td><td></td><td></td><td>v v</td></tr<> | Tab settings 🔶 🍝 🖌 | | | v v |
| 1. Name of conveying partylies): Copiast Acduratili Copiast Acduratili Docgshan Fu Shieh Fizzard QUFEShi Additional names(s) of conveying partylies): Yes 🖄 No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): Yes 🖄 No 4. Application number(s) or patant numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patient Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address: Internal Address: Concerning document should be mailed: Cotal number of applications and patents involved: Name: Matheres: Internal Address: Moditional numbers State Street State Street <tr< td=""><td>To the Director of the United</td><td>States Patent and Trademark C</td><td>lice. Prease record are attached origins</td><td>al documents or copy thereof.</td></tr<> | To the Director of the United | States Patent and Trademark C | lice. Prease record are attached origins | al documents or copy thereof. |
| Sheh rzad Qurtsh; Additional names(s) of conveying party(tes) Yes 🗷 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Image: Additional names(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Additional names(s) of conveyance: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Additional names(s) address(es) attached? Yes Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94095 Execution Date: 9/15/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Image: State: CA ZIP: 94095 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) Image: Address of party to whom correspondence B. Patent No.(s) Image: File Internal Address: City: Sunnyvale State: Image: File Image: File Internal Address: City: State Street State: MA ZIP: 02109 Yes Image: File State: Count State: Count State: Count State: Count State: Count Streen Address: Mather State: MA ZIP: 02109 Image: File State State: Count State: Count State: Count State: Count Staddresst count State: Count | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gopinath Kuduvalli Dongshan Fu |): | 2. Name and address of receivi | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(tes) Yes S No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Sunnyvale Street Address: State: CA_ZIP: 94095 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exocution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | Shehrzad Qure | <h;< td=""><td>Name: Accuray, Inc.</td><td></td></h;<> | Name: Accuray, Inc. | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue B Assignment Change of Name City: Sunnyvale State: CAZIP: 94085 Execution Date: 9/15/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers (s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) If this document should be mailed: If this document should be mailed: If this number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark C. Lappin, P.C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Image: Solid | | | Internal Address: | |
| Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Other Image: Other Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Other Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Other Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Other Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Other Image: Street Address: 570 Del Rey Avenue Image: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. Internal Address: Image: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. Image: Mark G. Lapp | Additional names(s) of conveying part | y(ies) 🗋 Yes 🛛 No | | |
| Street Address: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. Internal Address: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | <u> </u> |
| Other City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085 Execution Date: 9/15/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: Patent Application No.(s) Image: Patent Application No.(s) Image: Patent No.(s) <t< td=""><td>🖾 Assignment</td><td>Merger</td><td>Street Address: 570 Del Rey</td><td>Avenue</td></t<> | 🖾 Assignment | Merger | Street Address: 570 Del Rey | Avenue |
| Execution Date: 9/15/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | Security Agreement | Change of Name | <u></u> | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Image: Additional numbers attached? Image: B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address: Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 1 FC:0021 40.00 Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 2 FC2/2003 Image: B. Object Address: Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 3 Erclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. Patent No.(s) 4 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: B. Patent No.(s) Image: B. P | Other | | City: Sunnyvale | State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94085</u> |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 B. Patent No.(s) 11 F. Solar number of applications and patents involved: 11 T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | Execution Date: 9/15/03 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) ; | attached? 🗋 Yes 🕅 No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/652,785 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. Internal Address: EV02/2003 MINK 0000026 501133 10652785 I FC:8021 40.00 M Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 28 State Street State: City: Boston Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 28 State Street State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 29 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Etizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 | 4 Application number(s) or note | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/652,785 PF Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: | | • • | | |
| 10/652,785 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | If this document is being filed | together with a new applicatio | n, the execution date of the applicat | tion is: |
| 10/652,785 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 1 Image: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Internal Address: Image: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B Batent No (s) | |
| 10/052,785 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | | 0.1 0.01110.(3) | _ 8 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: | 10/652,785 | | | OP G |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: | | | | R (|
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Internal Address: | | Additional numbers atta | uched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No | |
| concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | 5. Name and address of party to | | <u></u> | |
| Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: | | | 6. Total number of applications a | and patents involved: |
| Internal Address: □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2/02/2003 bitriste 00000028 501133 10552785 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 8. Deposit account number: 28 State Street 50-1133 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth Kim Name of Damon Signing The base of Damon Signing | Name: <u>Mark G. Lappin, P.C.</u> | <u> </u> | - 7. Total fee (37 CER 3 41): | |
| E/02/2003 birrox 00000028 501133 10652785 1 FC:8021 40.00 ba Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 28 State Street 50-1133 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth Kim 11 - 2.6 - 0.3 | Internal Address: | / | | |
| Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 28 State Street 50-1133 City: Boston State: MA Statement and signature. ONOT USE THIS SPACE 50 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11 - 26 - 03 9. Statement and signature. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth Kim 11 - 26 - 03 | | 10652765 | - LI Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep | insufficiency should be osit account |
| Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery 8. Deposit account number: 28 State Street 50-1133 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Ehzubeth Kim 11-26-03 | 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA | | Authorized to be charged | to deposit account |
| City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Ehzubeth Kim 11-26-03 | Street Address: McDermott, | Will & Emery | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do Not use this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth C. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 | 28 State Street | | <u>50-11</u> 33 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 | City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 | | (Attach duplicate conv of this page if | |
| B. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 | | | | paying by deposit account) |
| Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43,334 Ehizabeth Kim 11-26-03 | | | | |
| | of the original document. | _ | ~ | ачлен чиру is a шие сору |
| Name of Person Sizeing | Elizabeth E. Kim, Reg. No.: 43, | <u>,334 _ thiz</u> | abeth Kim | 11-26-03 |
| | | 0g | Signature | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; | Total nu | umber of pages including cover si | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Prese Ni 700108379 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services REEL: 015075 FRAME: 0607 | | Mail documents to be recorded with | h required cover sheet information (o: | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Gopinath Kuduvalli, of 3988 Williams Road, San Jose, CA 95117, Dongshan Fu, of 2180 Agnew Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054, and Shehrzad Qureshi, of 425 Alma Street, #110, Palo Alto, CA 94301, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

ACCURAY, INC.

a California corporation having a principal place of business at 570 Del Rey Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94085, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ACCURAY, INC.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

IMAGE GUIDED RADIOSURGERY METHOD AND APPARATUS USING REGISTRATION OF 2D RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGES WITH DIGITALLY RECONSTRUCTED RADIOGRAPHS OF 3D SCAN DATA

described in United States non-provisional patent application Serial No. 10/652,785, filed on August 29, 2003 (authorizing our attorney(s), who are authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number of said application, when known), and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional and non-provisional application(s).

And we agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of

said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

| WITNESS my hand and seal this | 15 ¹⁵ day of | September | , 2003. |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|---------|
| | Gopinath Ku | quvalli | |

State of California) ss County of SANTA CLARA

uiné Bario

Notary Public My commission expires: Seal



WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>15-th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2003. <u>Dongsham Fu</u>

State of California

County of SANTA CLARA) ss

Then personally appeared the above named Dongshan Fu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this <u>15/6</u> day of <u>SCHEMBER</u>, 2003.

Dassic.

Notary Public My commission expires: Seal



WITNESS my hand and seal this 4/15 ____ day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2003.

Shehrzad Qureshi

State of California) ss County of SANTA CLARA

asric. Unl

Notary Public My commission expires: Seal



Attorney Docket: 63564-063 (ACCL-128) Mark G. Lappin, P.C. McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 28 State Street Boston, MA 02109-1775 Tel.: (617) 535-4000 Fax: (617) 535-3800

4